Status: This is the original version (as it was originally mad
--

WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2012 No. 2705

The Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (Wales) Regulations 2012

PART 2

General Requirements for Materials and Articles

Offence of contravening Article 4 of Regulation 2023/2006

5. Any person who fails to comply with the requirements of Article 4 (conformity with good manufacturing practice) of Regulation 2023/2006 is guilty of an offence.